Pseudo Scorpion 100 km Populaire

At Mile| Turn | For [Instruction

CONTROL 1: Exhale Bikes Inc. 2814 W Bell Rd
0.0 | START| 0.0 [Phoenix, AZ (602) 548-0567
Open: 06:00; Close: 07:00

0.1 R 1.1 |Holmes Blvd as you exit the parking lot
1.2 R 0.9 [Union Hills Dr (TL)

2.1 L 2.0 |19th Ave (TL)

41 R 4.1 |Deer Valley Dr (TL)

8.2 L 3.0 |Cave Creek Road (TL)

11.2 R 2.2 |Jomax Rd (TL)

13.4 L 0.5 [N 52nd St (forced left)

13.9 R 2.5 [Pinnacle Vista Dr (forced right)

16.4 L 6.6 |Scottsdale Rd

CONTROL 2: Shell Gas / Carefree Food Mart
23.0 R 0.0 (7201 E Cave Creek Rd, Cave Creek, AZ 85331
Open: 07:07; Close: 08:32

23.0 R 0.1 |Exit Control the same direction you entered
23.1 L 4.3 |Cave Creek Rd (SS)
27.4 R 2.8 |Carefree Hwy (TL)
30.2 R | 2.4 [N32ndSt(TL)
32.6 L 0.0 [Left into Overton Trailhead Parking lot
CONTROL 3: Cave Creek Regional Park
32.6 U 0.0 (Overton Trailhead Parking lot
Open: 07:35; Close: 09:36
32.6 R 1.4 |Exit the parking lot the same way you entered
34.0 R 3.9 |Cloud Rd
37.9 L 1.0 |N 7th Ave (SS)
38.9 R 1.7 [Carefree Hwy (TL)
40.6 R 0.3 [N 23rd Ln. / BC Via Tramonto
40.9 L 0.3 |W Sat Nam Way
41.2 R 0.1 |Sand Flower Dr
41.3 L 0.8 |N 27th Dr
421 L 0.3 [North Valley Pkwy (TL)
42.4 L 4.4 |Dove Valley Rd (TL)
46.8 L 0.4 [Apache Wash Trailhead Dr. Continue to the end
47.2 ) 0.0 CONTROL 4: Apache Wash Trailhead
Open: 08:16; Close: 11:08
47.2 U 0.5 [Out of CP back to Dove Valley Rd / Sonoran Desert Dr
47.7 L 4.0 |Sonoran Desert Dr
51.7 R 3.6 |Cave Creek Rd (TL)
55.3 R 3.1 |Deer Valley Rd (TL)
58.4 L 2.0 |N 7th Ave (TL)
60.4 R 2.0 |Union Hills Dr (TL)
62.4 L 1.0 |27th Ave (TL)
63.4 L 0.2 [Bell Canyon Pavillions Parking lot

CONTROL 5: Exhale Bikes Inc. 2814 W Bell Rd
63.6 Phoenix, AZ (602) 548-0567
Open: 08:56; Close: 12:40
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